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About A.P.J.Abdul Kalam Knowledge Center (Library):

“One best book is equal to hundred good friends, but one good friend is equal to a
LIBRARY”- Dr. A.P.J. Abdul Kalam 

A library Plays an important  role  in  the search of knowledge,  Dr.  A.P.J.Abdul
Kalam Knowledge Center aims to support the teaching and learning activities in
the  Institute  by  providing  updated  Knowledge  and  ensuring  the  optimum
utilization of the available resources.

Dr.A.P.J.Abdul  Kalam  Knowledge  Center  is  fully  computerized  with
implementation of e-Granthalaya 3.0 (A Digital Agenda for Library Automation &
Networks) Software along with Barcode System.

Objectives:

➢ To Make the library a place to learn and grow.
➢ To  provide  a  library  service  with  a  rich  set  of  specialized  information

Source.

Library Working Hours:

The timing of the library's reading room on regular days:
Monday to Saturday 9.00 a.m to 5.00 p.m.



Library Rules & Regulations:

➢ Library members must show their identity card / library card while taking
the  books  at  the  issue  counter.  Use  of  your  only  own  library  cards  is
permitted.

➢ Silence  Should  be  observed  in  the  library.  Readers  found  conversing  or
speaking loudly will be asked to leave the library immediately.

➢ Damaging the Books/Journals, Furniture, equipment etc. in the library are
punishable.

➢ Keep the baggage at the counter placed at the library entrance at reader's
own risk.

➢ Books  or  Periodicals  should  not  be  taken  out  of  the  library  entrance  at
reader's own risk.

➢ The librarian reserves the right to recall books at any time. 

➢ Do not bring any carry bag or your books in the library.

➢ Books will be issued for 7 days. A fine of Rs.10/per day per book shall be
charged in case books are retained beyond the permissible limit.

➢ Once Books are issued for home reading.They Cannot be returned on the
same day.



Library Resources:

Sr. No Library Resources Collection 

1 Total Books 15721

Total Title 8369

2 Journals & Magazines 12

3 CD/DVDs 627

4 Research Projects 791

5 E-Journals J-  Gate  (For  Login   &
Password to access J-gate
please contact librarian)

6 E-Books Delnet 

Library Services:

➢ Issue and Return (Circulation) Services
➢ Book Bank
➢ New Arrivals
➢ Reference Services
➢ OPAC
➢ Reading Room 
➢ Current Awareness Services
➢ Internet Facility 
➢ Press Clippings Services
➢ Multimedia Library

Library Activities:

➢ Library Orientation Program
➢ J-Gate Demo Program 



Library Membership:

➢ Faculty Regular and Visiting 
➢ Students
➢ Ex-Students 

Library Committee Members:

1. Dr.Govind Shinde (Director)
2. Neha Sharma (Faculty)
3. Suman Yadav (Librarian) 
4. Sultan Shaikh (Student)
5. Amean Shaikh (Student) 

Library Staff:

Librarian: Suman Yadav

E-Library 

Library Webopac: https://10.10.0.5/hkimsropac/

J-gate: https://www.jgateplus.com

Delnet: www.delnet.in

NDL: https://ndl.iitkgp.ac.in
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Other Important Links:

DSpace@MIT 

Economic & Political Weekly 
www.epw.in

getAbstract
www.getabstract.com

Hathi Trust Digital Library
www.hathitrust.org

Marketing Scales
www.marketingscales.com

Shodhganga@INFLIBENETCentre 

Bookboon.com

Directory of Open Access Books (DOAB)

Ebook Search Engine

Free eBooks by Project Gutenberg

Free Kindle Ebooks: Amazon.com
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E-Newspapers

➢ Asian Age: www.asianage.com
➢ Business Line: www.thehindubusinessline.com
➢ Deccan Herald: www.deccanherald.com
➢ Economic Times: https://economictimes.indiatimes.com
➢ Hindustan Times: www.hindustantimes.com
➢ Business News Today: www.livemint.com
➢ Loksatta: www.loksatta.com
➢ Mid Day: www.mid-day.com
➢ Navabharat Times: https://navbharattimes.indiatimes.com
➢ Sakal: www.esakal.com
➢ Thousands of Online Newspapers: www.onlinenewspapers.com
➢ DNA India: www.dnaindia.com
➢ Financial Express: www.financialexpress.com
➢ Indian Express: https://indianexpress.com
➢ Lokmat: www.lokmat.com
➢ Maharashtra Times: https://maharashtratimes.com
➢ Mumbai Mirror: https:mumbaimirror.indiatimes.com
➢ Saamana: www.saamana.com
➢ Telegraph: www.telegraphindia.com
➢ Time of India: https://timesofindia.indiatimes.com
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